PERIOTEST  classic
Operating Instructions
English
1 2
PERIOTEST
Page 2
Medizintechnik Gulden e.K.
Operating Instructions

Page 16
1 - Display
2 - Type keys
3 -System keys
4 - Handpiece
5 - Loudspeaker
6 - Indicator LED (green) for operation
7 - Handpiece holder
8 - Power ON/OFF switch
1
2 3
4
5
6
7
8
5  Controls and functional elements
1 2
PERIOTEST
Page 17
6  Operation
6.1  Putting the unit into operation
The Periotest classic is intended solely to be driven by battery (12 VDC). It is not
designed for mains operation (100 - 240 VAC).
WARNING
The Periotest classic must not be connected with the mains supply during operation!
The Periotest classic is disconnected from the mains supply by pulling the battery charger
out of the wall socket.
To switch on the unit, press the ON/OFF switch. The name of the manufacturer, the
manufacturer‘s website and the battery charging level will appear briefly on the display. If
the remaining battery voltage is less than 12 VDC, you may charge the battery to ensure
the availability of the unit.
After approx. 3 seconds the unit is ready to take measurements.
Welcome page
Werte, Datum
<
Medizintechnik   Gulden
11 12 13 14 VOLTS
  BAT
Page 18
2002-11-01   00:05
DEUTSCH
ENGLISH
FRANCAIS
ESPANOL
Language
<
    Periotest value Adjustments
Language
Volume
Contrast
<
6.2  Language selection, volume and contrast control
The following setting options can be selected with the „System“ keys:
- Language for display and voice output of the readings